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Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

May 9, 2016
LHOLT, ROY
LITT, JAMES
GILLOTT, RUSSELL
TRUSELR, ALEX
RODRIGUEZ, SALVADOR T
CASTILLO, RICKY
APPLEWHAITE, CHRISTOI
GARCIA, EDWARD
ROBINSON, ALVIN J
CLEMENT, JAMES
COLTER, DARRELL
PEARSALL, ROBERT
RIVERA, JESUS
SAMPSON, PHILLIP
ESCUDERO, HEIDENGER
BECKSTEAD, GARY
BICHARD, WILLIAM
WINCHESTER, MICHAEL
PORTILLO, RICHARD
MEDINA, MARC
WALLACE, ROBERT
MURPHY, DELORES

COMPLEXES
INABSENTIA

093328
033557
178602
278986
138391
256598
283192
239749
287078
139393
160819
219690
259095
223567
251419
062348
270134
156943
203137
280795
290993
238900

May 9, 2016 (2
WITIKKA, HEIDI
CHACON, CHRISTY
HUSKEY, GINA (603-L)
PINA-MENDIVIL, IRIS
ALVARADO, MARIANTONIE
AGUIRRE, HILARIO
MORGAN, FRED
LIMON, ANTHONY
0SUNA, ADOLFO
RODRIGUEZ, SANTIAGO
WELLS, ROGER
OUKO, MARK
YODANI, ROBERTO

COMPLEXES
INABSENTIA

Board Hearing Posting Sheet

290697
162492
164479
219049
291279
271658
277813
228385
276975
215168
271246
267623
185501

May 10, 2016
KENNEDY, RICHARD L.
COLLINS, EDDIE J.
LUGO, MARK A.
SHUKRI', ZA'MAL D.
DENNIS, MELVIN
MARTINEZ, ABRAHAM

ALLEN, DANIEL
BUENRUSTRU-RAMIKEL,
ATYRTA™N

HALL, KRIS
RUSSELL, KENNETH
MARITANG, ROBERT
SCIONTI, ERIC
PEACOCK, DAVID

COMPLEXES
FLORENCE, LEWIS

MARANA, INABSENTIA

184037
030395
093622
126066
179022
277656
293260
278355
149134
096541
123753
294295
279741

May 11, 2016
HEJMALIK, VERNE A.

CAMPBELL, JOSEPH E. JR.
WOODS, THOMAS L.
BRACAMONTE, ANGEL
FREESE, DANIEL
GODINEZ, JESUS
GREATHOUSE, GARY
MORALES, JARED

SELF, SETH

THOMAS, DANNY
ARCENEAUX, DENNIS
LABARR, DONALD
MCCREA, NEAL

MELGAR, OSCAR
STEINMAN, DANIEL
ANDREA, DANIEL

SMITH, BILLY

STOCKLIN, REGINA
YEPIZ-MORALES, RAFAEL
CLARK, ARMANDO

COMPLEXES
KINGMAN, FLORENCE
TUCSON, INABSENTIA
YUMA

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The
hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Sulte 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available atleast 24 hours in advance. The
Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.5 §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the
hearings and'the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note

hearings are'not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Terry Adriance at 602-542-5656. Audio

assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time

Dated May 4, 2016

arrange the accommodation.

Signed: b Iy %J‘»t ce=&

Executive Director

252471
044509
087393
212763
281961
080976
054276
304706
205804
299759
158954
282613
103434
198356
135778
81453
253984
220735
293611
062672




